

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 24-5905 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/7/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/6/2024 Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: *Approving the attached "Public Transportation Grant Agreement" (PTGA) between the Florida

Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2024 FTA

Section 5311 Rural Operating Grant to provide bus services in the City of Key West, PTGA

G2X63/Financial Project #454703-1-84-23, 454703-2-84-23, and 454703-3-84-23 in an amount not to exceed \$1,600,000.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents and necessary

budget amendments.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Public Transportation Grant Agreement, 4. Resolution 23-113

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass